

14.07.2023
Sl.No. 2-5
Ct. 33
Amalranjan

CRA 665 of 2010
With
CRA 666 of 2010
With
CRA 667 of 2010
With
CRA 707 of 2010

Re: Barun Kumar

Mr. Amitabh Shukla.....for the appellant

Ms. Debjani Ray ...for the ED in CRA 667 of 2010
& CRA 707 of 2010

Mr. Vipul Kundaliafor the E.D in CRA 666 of 2010
& CRA 667 of 2010

Learned advocate for the appellant is to supply the copy of the appeals and other necessary documents related thereto upon learned advocate for the opposite party/enforcement directorate at the cost of the aforesaid department.

Learned advocate for the opposite party/enforcement directorate submits that these appeals are not maintainable as the appeals would be adjudicated by a Division Bench and not by a Single Bench.

In compliance of the order dated 3.04.2023 passed by this court, learned advocate for the enforcement directorate seeks 4 weeks time to produce the records.

Let the matter be fixed on 29th August, 2023.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay,J.)