

29.08.2023  
Sl.No. 36-39  
Ct. 33  
Amalranjan

CRA 665 of 2010  
With  
CRA 666 of 2010  
With  
CRA 667 of 2010  
With  
CRA 707 of 2010

Re: Barun Kumar

Mr. Amitabh Shukla  
Mr. Prakash Ch. Pande.....for the appellant

Ms. Debjani Ray ...for the ED in CRA 667 of 2010  
& CRA 707 of 2010

Mr. Vipul Kundalia .....for the E.D in CRA 666 of 2010  
& CRA 667 of 2010

Learned advocate for the opposite party is to file a supplementary affidavit with regard to the contentions raised concerning the jurisdiction of the Single Bench to decide the instant appeal within three weeks; reply thereto, if any, be filed within 2 weeks thereafter.

Learned advocate for the appellant is to supply the copy of the applications as well as relevant documents, if any, to the learned advocate for the opposite party in CRA 665 of 2010 and CRA 665 of 2010 immediately.

Let the matter be fixed on 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

( Ananya Bandyopadhyay,J. )