

CRA 665 of 2010
With
CRA 666 of 2010
With
CRA 667 of 2010
With
CRA 707 of 2010

In the matter of : Barun Kumar Chattopadhyay
...for the Appellant

Mr. Amitabh Shukla
Mr. Prakash Ch. Pandey ...for the Appellant

Ms. Debjani Roy ...for the respondent in
CRA 667 of 2010
CRA 707 of 2010

Mr. Vipul Kundalia
Mr. Anurag Roy
Ms. Oindrila Ghosal ...for the E.D.
In CRA 665 of 2010
CRA 666 of 2010

Learned advocate for the respondent files the supplementary affidavit. Let the same be taken on record.

Learned advocate for the appellant seeks time to reply to the same. Such prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be fixed on 13th December, 2023.

Let a copy of the reply be served upon the respondents in advance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)