

13.12.2023
25 to 28
SR

CRA 665 of 2010
with
CRA 666 of 2010
with
CRA 667 of 2010
with
CRA 707 of 2010

In the matter of : Barun Kumar Chattopadhyay.
.... appellant in CRA 665 of 2010.

In the matter of : Chandranath Chatterjee.
.... appellant in CRA 666 of 2010.

In the matter of : Pradyot Kumar Dutta.
.... appellant in CRA 667 of 2010.

In the matter of : Gurupada Chowdhury.
.... appellant in CRA 707 of 2010.

Mr. Prakash Chandra Pandey ... for the appellant.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia
Mrs. Debjani Ray
Ms. Sohini Dey ... for the E.D.

On the joint prayer of the parties, let the matter be fixed
on 18th January, 2024 for further heading.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)