

18.01.2024
21 to 24
cm

CRA 665 of 2010
With
CRA 666 of 2010
With
CRA 667 of 2010
With
CRA 707 of 2010

In the matter of : Barun Kumar Chattopadhyay.
.... for the appellant in CRA 665 of 2010.

In the matter of : Chandranath Chatterjee.
.... for the appellant in CRA 666 of 2010.

In the matter of : Pradyot Kumar Dutta.
.... for the appellant in CRA 667 of 2010.

In the matter of : Gurupada Chowdhury.
.... for the appellant in CRA 707 of 2010.

Mr. Prakash Chandra Pandey
.... for the appellant

Mr. Vipul Kundalia
.... for the E. D. in CRA 665 of 2010 and CRA 666 of 2010.

Ms. Debjani Ray
Ms. Sohini Dey
.... for the respondent in CRA 707 of 2010.

Mr. Pandey, learned advocate for the appellant submits that he is not in a position to conduct the hearing of the instant appeal since the brief is lying with learned advocate Amitabha Sukla. Considerable time has been given, no further time will be given to the learned advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Kundalia, learned advocate on behalf of the E.D. is to file written notes of augments on the point of maintainability on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be fixed on 23rd February, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)

